
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
      POTHERI, KATTANKULATHUR -  603 203 
      DEPARTMENT OF DERMATOLOGY 

 

                            
S.NO Date Day Class  Faculty/Moderator 

1 1/12/2016 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

2 2/12/2016 Friday Journal Club Dr.Geetha 

3 3/12/2016 Saturday Test   

4 4/12/2016 Sunday     
5 5/12/2016 Monday Dermatopathology(Slide 

class) 
Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

6 6/12/2016 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

7 7/12/2016 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

8 8/12/2016 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Ramachandran 

9 9/12/2016 Friday Journal Club Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

9 10/12/2016 Saturday Test   

11 11/12/2016 Sunday     

12 12/12/2016 Monday Dermatopathology(Slide 
class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

13 13/12/2016 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

14 14/12/2016 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

15 15/12/2016 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Geetha 

16 16/12/2016 Friday Journal Club Dr.Nithya 

17 17/12/2016 Saturday Test   

18 18/12/2016 Sunday     

19 19/12/2016 Monday Dermatopathology(Slide 
class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

20 20/12/2016 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

21 21/12/2016 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.Ramachandran 

22 22/12/2016 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Nithya 

23 23/12/2016 Friday Journal Club Dr.Ramachandran 

24 24/12/2016 Saturday Test   

25 25/12/2016 Sunday     

26 26/12/2016 Monday Dermatopathology(Slide 
class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

27 27/12/2016 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

28 28/12/2016 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

29 29/12/2016 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

30 30/12/2016 Friday Journal Club Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

31 31/12/2016 Saturday Test   

     



SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

POTHERI,   KATTANKULATHUR -  603 203 

Department of Dermatology 

Post Graduate  Group Discussion December  2016 

S.NO Date Day Lectures  Faculty  

1 1/12/2016 Thursday Structure of Mycobacterum leprae Dr.Ramachandran 

2 2/12/2016 Friday Melanooyie Transfer Dr.Nithya 

3 5/12/2016 Monday Keratoacanthoma Dr.Murali Narasimhan 

4 8/12/2016 Thursday Serology in Leprosy Dr.Pradeepa 

5 9/12/2016 Friday Targetted Phototherapy Dr.Geetha 

6 12/12/2016 Monday Types of BCC Dr.Murali Narasimhan 

7 15/12/2016 Thursday Immunodiagnosis in Leprosy Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

8 16/12/2016 Friday Excimer laser Dr.Muthubharathi 

9 19/12/2016 Monday MOHS Surgery Dr.Murali Narasimhan 

10 22/12/2016 Thursday Various classification of leprosy Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

11 23/12/2016 Friday Melancocyte culture and grafting Dr.Geetha 

12 26/12/2016 Monday Pilomatricoma Dr.Nithya 

13 29/12/2016 Thursday Neuritis in leprosy Dr.Pradeepa 

14 30/12/2016 Friday Photo dynamic treatment Dr.Ramachandran 

 

                                                                                    HOD I/C 

Post Graduate Theory Classes  December  2016 

S.NO Date Day Lectures  Faculty  

1 1/12/2016 Thursday Laser – Acne scars Dr.Ramachandran 



2 2/12/2016 Friday Scabies Dr.Geetha 

3 5/12/2016 Monday Premalignant Skin Lesions I Dr.Murali Narasimhan 

4 6/12/2016 Tuesday 
Examination of male patients in STD 
Clinics Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

5 8/12/2016 Thursday Cosmoceuticals Dr.Muthubharathi 

6 9/12/2016 Friday Pediculosis Dr.Nithya 

7 13/12/2016 Tuesday 

Dark field microscopy and other lab 

investigation Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

8 15/12/2016 Thursday Chemical Peels I Dr.Ramachandran 

9 16/12/2016 Friday Bites and stings Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

10 19/12/2016 Monday 
SQ Cell ,CA 

Dr.Murali Narasimhan 

11 20/12/2016 Tuesday Emergency and STD Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

12 22/12/2016 Thursday Chemical Peels II Dr.Nithya 

13 23/12/2016 Friday Creeping eruptions Dr.Geetha 

   14 26/12/2016 Monday Basal Cell , CA Dr.Murali Narasimhan 

15 27/12/2016 Tuesday STD ‘s Latest trends Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

16 29/12/2016 Thursday Platelet rich plasma Dr.Pradeepa 

17 

30/12/2016 

Friday 

Cutaneous Larva migrans and creeping 

eruption Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

  

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Department of Dermatology 

Journal Club- December  2016 

S.NO Date Topic Presenting PG Faculty Incharge 



1 02.12.2016 Adult female acne and associated risk 
factors: Results of a multicenter 
case-control study in Italy 

Dr.Priya 

 

Dr.Geetha 

2 09.12.2016 Intralesional triamcinolone for flares of 
hidradenitis suppurativa (HS):A case 
series 

Dr.Misha 

 

Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

 

3 16.12.2016 The infliximab biosimilar in the 
treatment of moderate to severe 
plaque psoriasis 

Dr.Keerthana 

 

Dr.Nithya 

 

 

4 23.12.2016 Onychotillomania: An 
underrecognized disorder 

Dr.Harini 

 

Dr.Ramachandran 

 

 

 

 

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

POTHERI,   KATTANKULATHUR -  603 203 

Department of Dermatology 

                                                              SYMPOSIUM –December  2016 
THEME-PRIMARY CICATRICIAL ALOPECIAS 

S.NO S.No Date Topic PG FACULTY 

 

 

1 

 

1/12/2016 

1.Introduction , Assessment and 

management  of Scaring alopecia 

2.Chronic Cutaneous LE 

 

Dr.Saju 

 

 

  Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

 

 

2 

 

8/12/2016 

1.Lichen Planopilaris 

2.Frontal fibrosing alopecia 

3.Graham little syndrome  

 

Dr.Madhumitta 

 

 

 Dr.Ramachandran 



 

 

3 

 

15/12/201

6 

1.Pseudopelade of Brocq 
2.Central centrifugal alopecia 
3.Alopecia mucinosa 

 

Dr.Preethi  

 

  Dr.Geetha 

 

4 

 

22/12/201

6 

1.Neutrophilic and mixed cicatricial 
alopecias 

 

Dr.Vaishnavi 

 

Dr.Nithya 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                       HOD I/C 
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